1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard FB0001_Z-PWS • 3/26/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
• Large withstand current
• High reliability and resistance to high energy
• Low stray capacitance due to wire wound structure
• Several material variations available to suit
application requirements
• Impedance	value	from	8	–	110	Ω
• Rated current range from 4 – 6 A
• Operating	temperature	range	from	−40°C	to	+125°C
Ferrite Beads
Power Line Ferrite Chip Beads Z-PWS
Part Number System
Z 1206 C 800 A PWS T
Ferrite
Bead
EIA Case Size
(L" x W") Specification
Impedance	Value	(Ω)
at 100 MHz
Material Series Packaging
0603 (1608 in mm)
0805 (2012 in mm)
1206 (3216 in mm)
1806 (4516 in mm)
C = Commercial R = decimal point
Examples:
8R0	=	8.0	Ω
The	first	two	digits	represent
the impedance value. The third
digit inidcates the number of
zeros to be added.
Examples:
800	=		80	Ω
111	=	110	Ω
A = Broadband
applications
B = MHz range
applications
G = GHz range
applications
PWS = Power Line
Ferrite Chip Beads
T = Tape & Reel
Overview
KEMET Z-PWS Power Line Ferrite Chip Beads are ideal
for	use	in	filtering	and	EMI	Suppression	for	radiant	and
conductive noise on power lines.
The chip size of this ferrite beads provide waveform
correction of digital signals and high frequency noise
suppression in various types of digital mobile equipments
that require low power consumption.
Applications
• PC, tablet, peripherals
• Differential transmission line on USB
• Optical storage, HDD
• RF circuits
• Digital still camera
• Network security
• Switching regulators
NOT FOR NEW DESIGN
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard FB0001_Z-PWS • 3/26/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Ferrite Beads
Power Line Ferrite Chip Beads Z-PWS
Dimensions – Millimeters (Inches)
Dimensions - Millimeters (Inches) Land Pattern - Millimeters
B
LL
WW
TT
A B A
C
EIA

3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard FB0001_Z-PWS • 3/26/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Ferrite Beads
Power Line Ferrite Chip Beads Z-PWS
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
 Part Number Impedance (Ω)
at 100 MHz
Impedance
Tolerance
Rated Current (A)
Maximum
DC Resistance (Ω)
Maximum
Z0603C280APWST 28 ± 30 % 4 0.007
Z0603C230BPWST 23 ± 30 % 4 0.007
Z0805C250APWST 25 ± 30 % 6 0.004
Z0805C420APWST 42 ± 25 % 4 0.008
Z0805C210BPWST 21 ± 30 % 6 0.004
Z0805C330BPWST 33 ± 25 % 4 0.008
Z0805C8R0GPWST 8 ± 30 % 4 0.008
Z1206C480APWST 48 ± 30 % 6 0.005
Z1206C800APWST 80 ± 25 % 4 0.010
Z1206C380BPWST 38 ± 30 % 6 0.005
Z1206C600BPWST 60 ± 25 % 4 0.010
Z1806C720APWST 72 ± 30 % 6 0.007
Z1806C111APWST 110 ± 25 % 4 0.014
Z1806C560BPWST 56 ± 30 % 6 0.007
Z1806C900BPWST 90 ± 25 % 4 0.014
Part Number Impedance Impedance Tolerance Rated Current DC Resistance
Frequency Characteristics
0
5